

Queensland

Work Health and Safety (Codes of Practice) (Scaffolding) Amendment Notice 2021

Subordinate Legislation 2021 No. 54

made under the

Work Health and Safety Act 2011

Contents

	Page
Short title	2
Commencement	2
Notice amended	2
Amendment of sch 1 (Codes of practice)	2
Amendment of sch 2 (Revoked codes of practice)	2
Amendment of sch 3 (Dictionary)	3
	Commencement Notice amended Amendment of sch 1 (Codes of practice) Amendment of sch 2 (Revoked codes of practice)

Work Health and Safety (Codes of Practice) (Scaffolding) Amendment Notice 2021

[s 1]

1 Short title

This notice may be cited as the Work Health and Safety (Codes of Practice) (Scaffolding) Amendment Notice 2021.

2 Commencement

This notice commences on 1 July 2021.

3 Notice amended

This notice amends the Work Health and Safety (Codes of Practice) Notice 2011.

4 Amendment of sch 1 (Codes of practice)

- (1) Schedule 1, part 1, entry 12 *omit*.
- (2) Schedule 1, part 1, entries 13 to 17 *renumber* as entries 12 to 16.
- (3) Schedule 1, part 2 *insert*—

22A Scaffolding Code of Practice 2021 1 July 2021

- approved as a code of practice by MI 2021 No. 3
- (4) Schedule 1, part 2, entries 22A to 25 *renumber* as entries 23 to 26.

5 Amendment of sch 2 (Revoked codes of practice)

Schedule 2 insert—

[s 6]

30Scaffolding Code of
Practice 20093 July 20091 July 2021

 revoked as a code of practice by MI 2021 No. 4

6 Amendment of sch 3 (Dictionary)

Schedule 3—

insert—

MI 2021 No. 3 means the ministerial instrument titled 'Work Health and Safety Approval of Code of Practice (No. 2) 2021'.

MI 2021 No. 4 means the ministerial instrument titled 'Work Health and Safety Revocation of Code of Practice (No. 2) 2021'.

Work Health and Safety (Codes of Practice) (Scaffolding) Amendment Notice 2021

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Minister for Education, Minister for Industrial Relations and Minister for Racing on 1 June 2021.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 9 June 2021.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Education.

© State of Queensland 2021